No. 0053-02
o 197811

BE3570TOPJA

model M0‘357 '358

Bitweg I~
Straight Needle Safety Stitching Industrial Sewing Machine

OO RO S R SO e e TR SO TR ST e S B SR = SO B 2SO e SO D el

PARTS BOOK

- TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



e S From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



———————

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
- 2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers{Ref.No.) shown by the I ndex.
O 3. Explanation of codes

1) 0 mark e means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
‘ 20000 : smsanzaness refer to "Note’ explanation at bottorn of page.
2) Codes on the “’E.C. {Engineering change)” column
1 A10/74 ............ Added from October, 1974
2) D.U75..ciies0m00es Obsoleted from January, 1975
3 When D.{obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
i D.12/74
I A.12I7a)

(® When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
Ref. P Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
S A Z¥*A & & ]
1 @ B1401-100-000 Needle bar 'DA2/74] oy =
11 % B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar LA.12(74 - 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
o

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " &% (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number’

{Example)
Ref. Amt.
No. Note Part No. Descripuion EC Req.
ELRL & 2EER A 4 i
fand s 1
1 -:: 81105-200-000 Frame cover 1 D.12/74 ]Bl 105-300-000 =
- ] T+
B1105300000 |  Frame cover LA12/74 ] Tl =L H s 1
4) €375 soisvusizinins This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected 10 a new part number.
e Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
O number is shown in the ' & f(Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.
(Example)
Ret. 5 Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description EiC. Req.
il i . THER &h & B
1 {_81 105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 BTI08-600-000__ 1
t t
Correct No. Wrong No.
5 M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req.” column.
3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
....................... Indicates amount required is 2.
.... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
<eeenne Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
4 {1 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.”’ and 2 m Japanese, 1 the “Description’ column.,
{Example)
Rel. Note Part No. Description ELC. Amt.
Ra ) ek Req.
tad oh & DA i il N
10 B1105900-0A0 Frame covnrlusm., 7 I/-—AjJ/\—- 1
i B1105 900-000 Frame cover ==
12 $5-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 L-2.8 b A )l 6440 L =2.8

E....“..a .\....w.“..‘.h.“..q..‘m.*.m.......w..w...q....u...,.\.‘....4...‘“.4,..-.\.““.“..a.“.,.u..u.“.....k....k.h.m,m..g
g When Ordering The Spare Parts: ,
2 In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART ;
D NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the f
g cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. :
f T— rasnsasa s bssinsinsisviasia iR P S R R S M TR R TR RS R SR SRR S s e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e e et ——

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

CONTENTS
B xr
FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
b -1 X (1) S 1
FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
R B 3 R Y 72 3
THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
B 3 a1 = AR 5
CRANK SHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS
o 1 1 7
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
-3 1 R 9
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS
ol 11
CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS
5 I < U~ APPRT 13
LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
o R B e e 15
UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
B Q. P 17
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
.3 .3 1 SRR 18
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B . . 19
BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
NI b B =B (B R . e 20
SUBCLASS COMPONENTS
BT T R R . e e 21
(1) MO-357-8 .ttt ettt e ettt et 21
(2) MO-357-T0 ..ttt et e ettt e et e et e e e 21
() MO-388-8 ..ttt ettt et e e et e 22
(4) MO-358-T0 ... ottt ittt ittt et teet e ae e aanaacananaannn 22
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
I ] s 8o 0 B o e 5 i o o o e 23
MACHINE MODEL NEEDLE GAUGE REMARKS
#w o®m it m
MO-357(A) MO-358(A) | 2.0 mm
MO-357(B) MO-358(B) 3.2 mm Standard
MO-357(C) | 4.8 mm

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) ERAB A FEME (1)

AN W oo ° ﬂ“ 20

R N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Subply LLC




O

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 6/\ GEAR SRR (1)

sz' Note Part No. Description E.C. AR,:q'
TR & ® ZLEER & z Ha
1 B81121-352-000 Feed mechanism COVEr ..o F o hoN— 1
2 $5-1110840-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0 H#5%211 6440 L=8 7
3 SS-9111820-SP Bolt 11/64-40 L=18.0 6hs#Hnt 116428 L=18 1
4 B1527-352-000 Stopper screw nut AHx KR p o= oy b 1
5 B1140-352-000 Plug screw 248 FF2 4
6 RO-2201801-00 Rubber ring oYz 4
7 B1117-357-000 Cloth plate XK oW IA 1
8 B1118-357-000 Cloth plate frame RIFTYHA Brim sicsensensens 1
9 WP-0371016-SD  Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0 EFYNF FTKBOXT i 4
10 S$8-7091110-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 THETEL 96440 L=105 wririiens 4
1 B1120-352-000  Ball screw Aboysi—k . 1
12 NS-6120310-SP Nut 3/16-28 6h2%+vF 316-28 1
13 S$S-6151920-TP Screw 15/64-28 .=19.0 EJ4 156428 L=19 |
14 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28 6h 27 F v b 156428 .. 1
15 B1143-352-000 Hinge holder A AU G, PATY ~ 72, K o I (R 1
16 S§S-7151120-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0 TreEFR 156428 L=11 ... 2
17 B1119-352-000 Hinge stud X FoNEA hn— kLT .. 1
18 S$S5-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 FA2Z 116440 L=5 ....ivernnen 1
19 B1130-352-000 Frame rear cover DT AN~ 1
20 B1131-352-000 Frame rear cover gasket DT A RHN— Ny K 1
21 S§S-7110910-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 THEeEIRL 116440 L=85 .. 6
22 B2519-352-000 Upper looper thread guide IN—=N Frbry APToFA . 1
23 B2523-352-000 Upper looper thread guide clamp plate  .......cccrinicieccnnsnnnens Frlry AVTrA bAALH L 1
24 $S-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L.=6.0 FTAREL 096440 L=6 .vverrrriireierine 1
25 B1134-352-000 Frame feed cover, front 24 =xhoN— 1
26 $5-2090620-SP Screw 9/64-40 LL=5.5 THY T3 06440 L 55 2
27 B1102-357-000 Driving crank cover A—-F~ 3rnuF+ 2% 1
28 B1158-581-000 Plug (A} ... T FvwD 3
29 B3106-352-000 Thread eyelet  ....cceeeeccevecercinn, Fam=RHr APT P A s 1
30 $S5-2090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 Tt IFrY 06440 L=5 _, 2
31 B1132-352-000 Plug screw FoY Fa—-A4vFTF 2T 1
32 RO-1721801-00 Rubber ring oYy 1
33 B1135-352-000 O1l gauge F AN =2 1
34 B1107-352-000 Hinge screw PR A 4
35 B1138-352-000 Belt guard WA TR A s 1
36 §S-7110840-SP Screw 11/64-40 .- 7.8 wHhEFTEL 116440 L-78 ..erveeennn 2
37 B1108-352-000 LOOPET COVEF ..ccueeviecrecrniieenanaine A AT 1
38 B1110-357-000 Chip cover RS A HIN— 1
39 $5-5090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L-6.0 P72+ 964840 L=6 .uueene. T 2
40 NS-6090310-SP Nut 9/64-40 6h24 v F 96440 .. 2
41 4 B1115-352-000 Looper cover spring =N PN N, 1
42 B1113-352-000 Looper cover hinge pin = Hn— kP 1
43 ¢ B1111-352-000 Looper cover hinge bracket W—sn H 4y 1
44 2 §5-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 Fat 96440 L=6 ..rerrrerierenne 2

From the library of: Superior Sewihg Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) SAER A+ 3 B4R (2)

7 l@ 6 T

8—ep

» EE@E&EEH%_?_ﬂ.a_?fiii?iizl
U T g
-. / o @

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

E"" Note Part No.
o.
=314 &
1 B1123-352-:0A0
2 B1142-352-000
3 WP-0371026-SD
4 B1127-352-000
5 NS-6090310-SP
6 » B1423-352-000
7 ©» S5-7090910-SP
8 B1420-357-000
9 §5-7090710-SP
10 $S-2090550-TP
11 B1128-352-000
12 B1129-352-000
13 55-5110740-TP
14 B3101-352-000
15 B83102-352-000
16 S§§-7110910-SP
17 B3103-352-000
18 B3104-352-000
19 B3115-352-000
20 B3116-352-000
21 B1132-352-000
22 RO-1721801-00
23 B1116-352-000
24 $5-4090610-SP
25 B3535-352-000
26 B3510-352-0A0
27 B3509-352-000
28 §5-4090610-SP
29 B1103-352-000
30 B1102-352-0A0
31 B1102-352-000
32 B3518-352-000
33 R0O-0291801-00
34 B1148-352-000
35 B1147-352-000
36 $S8-7621040-SP
37 S$S-6151440-SP
38 B1104-352-0A0
39 B81105-352-000
40 SK-1351600-SC

Description

Face plate cover asm.

SlOPPEISCIBW  .icuissarvorsssassivsrisispsssss serstusssisigsssstissssssivssissosssions

Washer 3.7 x 7.0 x 1.0 .........

Stopper spring
Nut 9/64-40 ..........

Needle thread eyelet

Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5

Thread guide

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.2
Side cover

Frame side caver gasket
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

Thread tension post mounting base

Gasket

Screw 11/64-40 L-8.5 ...

RN B el o L

PG A 2RIt v
o VDA H = Ry Fe
k52322 11 64440 L=65

L AbFa—a4A

Oiling hole large screw ...............
Gasket

Thread guide tube

Tubé bushing
Plug screw

Rubber ring

Stopper plate
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Filter paper

Filter screen asm.
Filter screen frame

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Frame bottom gasket

Frame bottom plate asm.

Frame bottom plate

Oil drain screw

Rubber ring

Frame bottom plate gasket
Frame bottom plate cover

Screw 3/16-32 L=9.5

Screw 15/64-28 L 14.0

Frame supporting base asm.

Rubber cushion

Wood screw D-3.5 L=16

AR 4+ 3 AR (2)

&6 %
o Sooef Ry PR isriosmeasseissepiesy
Ao Fhn— RbgnR—=ngxbAtrs |
eSH¥Hr 37X70x1

WA A TR IN—= R P pri—in
6h2++F 964-40 ...
nyAr TFTrtAq
TNETF 96440 L=85 .. ...

ArTT . -
TAETHL 96440 L=68 . ...
TAYTHL 96440 L=32 ...

AT a—sid
TnES52S 11 64-40 L=85 .
F =B FRE  HA annenmsisssiaaioe
Fa—dsF NoEy

SHEN=— A KAT

ShW—=sn A+ A THN 0T .
F 2N Fa =mATYTF A s
oy -2

W= A= R boun—=A24

+~+> 96440 L=6

ans

QA7 23

A7 I #AHYx

FARET 96440 L=6 i
2L—4L AL F Ny F
FJl—hLVALH D2

ZL—4L vIAA

nq4axe

oy =2

TJb—h Vaf4a TR

Pl=dh VUAA R TE ginison

wHhtot 316-32 L-95

L o4 156428 L=14

ARV AN B O B

h=—-r A

WoEst D=35 L=16 .o,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.
Regq.

u_.m_--dN_-_A.aN_.a_.m_._‘m.-..g.._._._-_..a.a.._.g-

i = 2
P by
=<

{5)



3. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS

B0 F B

. 5 I 6 7 9 10 i 2
. | :
.- l / /
/" o nies Mé@@@ :
i e | = |
'-,:: \3,_:;_:‘_ l_._._,_.____“._.____,.4___,________.____._|
S N I 13 o ————— - - — - === =5
S S e L y 6 7 8 9 10 1 i2 :
N P e o §—— i
TN () { f ; ey 4 l/"((’\\ = !
©© o A@ec=((((o) OICOX
AN I
)
o e ——— e e e e eias b s e s s Gee s e b ey b il J
N A

From the library of:

_54

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS

Ref. Note

No.

27
28

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
M
a2

43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50

FiL

001

02

Note (:ZE) <O1...

Part No.

@ &
B83105-357-000
$S-4090610-SP
B3110-357-000
§8-3090710-TP
S§5-4090610-SP
B3108-352-0A0
NS-6150310-SP
B83108-352-000
B3126-012-000
B3120-352-000
B3129-012-A00
B3120-125-000
B83110-352-000
B3107-352-000
WP-0651056-SD
B3108-358-0A0
NS-6150310-SP
B3108-352-000
83126-012-000
B3120-352-000
B83121-352-000
B83120-125-000
B3110-352-000
B3112-352-0A0
B3112-352-000
B3113-352-000
B2418-019-000
S§5-4110910-TP
B3112-357-0A0
B3112-352-000
B3113-357-000
B2418-019-000
B3119-352-0A0
B83117-352-000
B3118-352-000
B3127-352-000
B3126-352-000
B3119-352-000
B3128-352-000
B3107-352-000
B3122-357-000
NS-6150310-SP
SS-7110820-SP
SS-7110840-SP
B3123-352-0A0
B3123-352-000
B83126-012-000
B83120-352-000
B3121-352-000
B3120-125-000
B3110-352-000
B83111-352-000

For MO-357 (A), (B), (C).
For MO-358 (A), (B).

F B F A%
. Amt.
Description EiC: Req.
ZEER A £ BE
Thread eyelet ... A+F TR AHA 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 FRF 9/64-40 L=6 ... 2
Thread guide (A) 1A +r7F+14 A 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 D.3/76  SS-4090610-SP =
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 A3/76 F~3x: 9/64-40 L=6 . 1
Needfe thread tension post asm. n)fbFa—- 73 2
Nut 15/64-28 6h%+ 5 F15/64-28 (1
Needle thread tensipn post s P F -k (1
Tension disc 1bFa—> ¥5 ... (2)
Thread tension spring felt AbFas—- »3Y¥ 7a0b (1
Tension spring (A) AbFa—=2 NFA e (1
Tension disc stopper AbrFa—- 35 ALTFFA o, ()]
Thread tension post nut AEF A= T I E reereerrvsermssasnaesenions (1
Needle thread guide Frrd A4 2
Washer 6.5 x 11.0 x 1.0 EFHHE BE5XT1OX! s 2
Needle thread tension asm. N4 ErFa—- 232 1
Nut 15/64-48 6n%5F -+ 15 64-28 (n
Needie thread tension post nwYA4 b Fa—H— (1)
Tension disc I bFa—-v B35 (2)
Thread tension spring felt 4 bFa—- ¥ T} (1)
Tension spring GIN— AP Fa— NG 1
Tension disc stopper A bFa—> #F A4FF A (1)
Thread tension post nut 1AbFa—v F- &}
Lower looper thread guide tube asm. SAN—nAr F—=Hho 1
Lower looper thread guide tube SR M—s A+ F T e (D)
Mounting bracket SHAN— b K=o tYvrsq. (2
Looper thread tube cap [ (2)
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0 FxF 11/64-40 L=9 .. 4
Chain looper thread guide tube asm. {bFK—Hr 2= . 1
Lower looper thread guide tube SHL—2 A b F=D % s (1)
Mounting bracket ZYa=RHr M= AFF-h (2)
Looper thread tube cap F=bh>r Fvou7 (2)
Lower looper thread tension asm. W R=sl AR Fg=Y DI e (2)
Thread tension post nut A bhF s —Fw b (2)
Thread tension spring R I o 2 - N n
Spring felt LA Y 2 a0} (1)
Tension disc AP Fa— I .. (2)
Thread tension post DA T O —— ()
ROtation SIOPPEr ......cisinmosssasssinsissssssavesssisss LHAL L Fa-—HT TIYFAL 2
Needie thread guide Tt A A7 i 1
L type thread guide bracket LHs A +bFu—> 1
Nut 15/64-28 .6Hh2+ v+ 15/64-28 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 .. DBIIE BS-TTI0BAOSP ..., .cisuiieesisionssssnissisiosiisnssings
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 .. .....coovorreccnuarn. e ABIT6 w732 11/B4-40 1L=78 . 1
Upper looper thread tension asm. B By I PRI O N S R 1
Tension post No. 1 A bFa—-saf—- m
Tension disc A B F =2 BT o enssisrrernns (2)
Thread tension spring felt .. ... A b Fu— NFY Taab (1)
Tension spring LIS A F = (1)
Tension disc stopper fbFa—2 VI DAFPF A (M
Thread tension post nut AR T ams T U b oisssnesenes (1)
Upper looper thread guide LMII—n AT A AL s 1

MO-357(A). (B). (C)H
MO-358(A), (8)iH

From the library of: Superior Sewirfg-Machine & Supply LLC



4, CRANK SHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS Elh, v—SThEE

27
26

2
&

S

T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—————

‘ 4. CRANK SHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS Fith, n—-HHRG{R
\ n‘: Note Part No. Description E.C. gg‘;
£ & & ZWEA & & 3873

Y 1 B81212-352-000 Crank shaft bushing (E)............... D.6/76 B1212-357-0A0.... . -

L B1212-357-0A0 Crank shaft bushing (E) asm C.1/77 B1212-357-000 ...... . 1

O 2 $S-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 .....coevveiiciiemrcvirienriisiersiiecsiiinse covsrieene B X 32 11 64-40 L=35 .ocevveciirenrvnirnnn 1

g 3 B2501-357-0A0 Crank shaft looper driving crank asm. e BRI G0 DR 1
4 $S-8661030-SP  Screw 1/4-40 L=10.0 L bAFY 1440 L=10 ... i2)

i 5 B2504-352-080 Upper looper crank connecting rod R ST A o A~ I 3 1
i 6 SD-0450701-TP Hinge screw L SR ) R —— 14)
i 7 B2503-352-000  Rotation stopper i e S = ZFrrRyF TLEA (1)
' 8 $5-4091020-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=10.0 ... <3 96440 L=10.. {1}

9 B1211-352-000 Crank shaft bushing (D} w2F=22 xHn D .. 1

10 S$5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0  ...... . hAFX 156428 L=7 3

1" B1210-352-000 Crank shaft bushing {C) oo sb=2 4sZn C 1

12 B4102-352-000 Upper knife driving 8CCentric ....ocomveiiiceiiivinnnins LIV AR AL H A, 1

13 $S-8150710-SP ScraW 15/64-28 L. B37.0 svowsissisussssiisssissisiVicmminsessses b A%y 156428 L=7 2

14 B1209-352-000 Crank shaft bushing (B) b B2 A2 B s 1

15 B1201-357-AA0 Crank shaft . OF~22 o3 1

16 B1602-352-0A0 Feed eccentric regulator asm. A4 AL F Y Fa—-€VrA4 3% ... 1

17 S§S-7110740-TL Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 TAETHY 116440 L=7 .. {1)

18 $5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 FAFL 156428 L=7 ... {2)

19 B1604-352-000 Adjusting screw A4 ~AF oY Fa—tvio (1)

20 B1205-352-000 Crank shaft bushing (A} IF~=20 AEN A . 1

21 SS-8151550-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 PAZY 156428 L=15 .. 1

22 B1208-352-000 Oil seal Lok =20 AEN A FAN~—N . 4

23 B81203-352-000 Hand wheel NXZITNT 1

24 §5-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 P AFY 1564-28 L=105 ..cccoovrrvnrierinnnn 2

25 B2529-352-000 Protection plate Faq4 2% 2

26 B2509-352-000 Upper looper shaft bushing, rear DIN~=RSy PoRAZN ... 1

27 S$S-6121510-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0 e+ 316-28 L=15 ... 1

28 B2505-352-000 Driving lever W= Ly DT 1

29 SS-6660710-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0 E54v 1440 L=7 .. .. 4

30 S$5-6090660-TP Screw 9/64-40 L-6.0 3 +Y 96440 L=6 ... 2

3 B2512-352-000 Driving iever connecting link N—i3s LYo . 1

B 32 B1412-352-000 Looper connecting link pin ... P P A N P, ) IR A 2

O 33 B2514-352-000 Lower looper driving shaft crank SPH WSS DT D | sminirseressasnsitorsassesitiss 1

34 B2507-352-000 Upper looper driving shaft TN DD 1

35 TA-0290601-M0  Plug 2.9 x 3.2 L-6.0 btz 29%32 L=6 .. 1

36 B2508-352-000 Upper looper shaft bushing, front ... DTN —sNH TIT AN 1

37 §5-6121510-SP Screw 3/16-28 L-=15.0 L3t 31628 L=15 .. ... 1

38 B2525-352-000 Osi seal ring N—=ini D FALN~N ... 1

39 B2510-352-0A0 | Upper looper holder asm. ...... DIN=s T F DI 1

40 §5-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5 k7 *y 31628 L=115 (1)

a1 01 B2520-352-000 Upper looper e DTN 1

42 02 B2520-353-000 Spreader W BFEN=A ; 1

43 $S-4110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0 W FANFRY 116440 L=Y ireeeerervenenn 1

44 B2524-352-000 Lower looper thread take-up Hracket .......eeceeencceveeinnne CEN—2 Tl 95 A4, 1

45 $S-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L-6.0 b~ 96440 L=6 ... 1

46 B82511-352-000 Lower looper thread take-up WA R— F o 1

47 S$5-7090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L-4.6  ..c.ocvvriieicnsinteieniecsseeseesensrenssen s TRET L 96440 L=46 .ovninenn 1

48 B2515-352-000 Lower looper driving shaft RN - 1

49 B2522-352-000 Lower looper driving shaft bushing, rear ..... w B N—sN ZH R daN ... 1

50 58-6121510-SP Screw 3/16-28 L-15.0 ... oY 31628 L=15 weienns 2

51 CS-0791260-SH Thrust COArigm:  seeessispivssesnisssissssssibissbsiasivssisssspiassizsvisisn B N—=RLD RFRFIYN 1

652 SS-8660610-TP SCrEW 1/8-40 L=6.0 ccoreercereeiiresnceenrneesesssesesssaese sasensisesisnens | 1440 L-6 (1)

53 B82528-352-000 Bushing, front LA NS T AN 1

54 B2525-352-000 Oil seal ring esiki A O T A b (| EESZ | P OO ROSoe 1

55 B2517-352-0A0 Lower looper holder asm. ..o o # =28 o8 9 2 1

56 §S5-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=11.6 .c.ccccuvenras LA 2. 31628 L= (1)

57 B2521-352-000 Lower looper s S ==t ¥ ssoidomsmominnsns 1

58 $5-4110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L-9.0 ... e A 116440 L.=9 1

59 B2518-352-000.  Upper looper thread take-up s T3 T BB FUAAE B o rmincomsranresemsspsnpess s 1

GO §S-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L-6.0 LA 96440 L=6 ......corneeecerenannns 1

Note {:Zi2) 001 ..... For MO-357 (A}, (B), (C). MO-357(A), (B). (C)HI
02 ..... For MO-358 {A), (B). MO-358(A). (B)HI

e

From the library of: Superior Sewiag Machine & Supply LLC




5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

FHER 1%

-9 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ref.
No

CONOODdWN=

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a4
42
43

Note
3.

03

204

05

«e & & ©

LI -4

Note ( ‘£IC)

Part No.

& #
MDC-27081100
B1415-357-AA0
SS-80B0310-TP
B1415-357-BA0
S$5-8080210-TP
B1415-357-CAOD
§$5-8080310-TP
B1414-357-000
81418-352-000
B1413-352-0A0
55-7110810-SP
CQ-2020000-00
B1416-352-000
B1405-012-000
B1419-357-000
$5-6080410-SP
B1420-352-000
B1422-352-000
B1421-352-000
NS-6080210-SP
B1412-352-CAQ
€Q-2020000-00
$5-6090660-TP
B1411-352-000
$5-8090650-TP
B1404-352-000
TA-0370301-M0
B1408-352-000
5$5-6121020-SP
CS-127101A-SH
$S-8660610-TP
B1409-352-000
B81402-352-AA0
§8-7151210-SP
B1213-352-000
§5-7681450-TP
5§5-8150710-SP
B1401-352-A00
S$5-6110710-TP
B81403-352-000
B1426-352-A00
B1214-352-000
§5-1090930-5P

;1’ é/\ SHERI %
Description E.C. gg::
TWER & & i
Neddlie DC X 27 N0 11 ssnmmaissmssmnnsasimnsmmmiasn 250 DOR2T BN camussssnssimssinimiag 2
Needle clamp asm. v 28N B0 D3 s 1
Screw 1/8-44 L=28 L hbAFY 1844 L= (2)
Needle clamp asm. (B) ...... N KA s (B) 1
Screw 1/8-44 .=2.8 bPAX 1844 L=28. (2}
Needie clamp asm. (C) Al A 2F (G awis 1
Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8 L bAT2 1844 L=28 . (2)
Needie bar ... ’ . 78 A 1
Needle bar bushing, IOWEF .....o.ccooeiciirriieresiacsenearnenes. 2N A — 1
Neadle bar connection asm. i ANTRSTGER D E o recsssersessamnamanen 1
Screw 11/64-40 L.=8.0 L TAET XY 116440 L=8 (1)
DILWIEK ot st s s o sierst oo S oA s WPV s s 0.6
Needle bar bushing, upper ... e 28 )il R R W s ]
Rubber plug —...cccooovveiriannn . Fv s 7 1
Needle bar thread take-up N R 1
Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0 ... [ B 1
Tension disc SN i=F Yy A bFa—2 BI 1
BRI T Ty T R ——— nY)F-Frer AbFa— R 1
HINGR SCIBW. suvvcsmsisvasiissitusiisanssasiossisaiasssosiasssssssttsmmammmspassrsrmsasssssens FrEs AbFa—2WI F2PP oo 1
Nut 1/8-44 — 672+ F 1844 1
Needie crank link pin asm. Er C 71 2
Oil wick Az 0.1)
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 1
Needie bar link 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
Needle bar driving shaft  ....ccveiieierirenns NYsk—= 2300 %0 1
Plug3.9x4.0L.=3.0 P At 39x4 L=3 1
Bushing, front NYR= DF =58 FTRAIN cirirarns 1
Screw 3/16-28 L-9.5 B34 31628 L=95 . 2
Thrust collar asm. ASAM7r D=127 W=-10 2
Screw T/A-B0L36.0 ocononisimsssionsaaiivissmis FAZXY 1440 L=6 .. (a)
BUSRING, FBAT ..vveeiicieiiericriiaieis eaiesresseessieaesascesesnassacssssssnasianns YR~ OF—=20 Diuntin. 1
Crank asm. W WE—= FRTRIT D VI 1
Screw 15/64-28 L-12.0 THETES 156428 L=12 s (1)
Needie bar eccentric cam FARTE (B I s 1
Screw 9/32-28 L=-13.5 .......... ThET LY 93228 L=135 .evrrnrnen 1
Screw 15/64-28 L 7.0 AR 156428 L=7 ... 1
Needle bar connecting rod NnYyi— 3204 F 1
Screw 11/64-40 L= 6.5 .c.oooveernrrvereereenernressernraans kD FL 11/64:-40 L =65 ..ovrvirrcrvivceceen 1
Pin nifalias ZRREBYTLDT B i 1
Needle bearing (A) ) NTY ey A L 1
Cam cover PECLE: -t/ B R - . - 1
SCrew 9/64-40 L=8.6  ..ccceoo oot s ersneans st e s H53¢+° 06440 L-86 ... 3

For MO-357 {A), MO-358(A).
For MO-357(B), MO-358(B).
For MO-357(C)

MO-357(A), MO-358(A)}H
MO-357(B), M0-358(B)
MO-357(C)I

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19 T B {%:

6. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

.

5.

22 23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0

6. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

ﬁzf" Note Part No.
3. L
1 B1501-352-000
2 $5-7111310-SP
3 B1506-352-000
4 B81507-352-000
5 B1505-352-000
6 NS-6150310-SP
7 $5-7120760-SP
8 B1502-352-000
9 $D-0500721-SP
10 B1504-352-000
1 $S-8151550-SP
12 R0-0552001-00
13 B1517-352-000
14 B1518-352-000
15 B1519-352-000
16 B1514-352-000
17 B1516-352-000
18 $5-6121510-SP
19 R0O-0371801-00
20 B1515-352-000
21 NS-6150430-SP
22 B1508-352-000
23 B1520-352-000
24 $D-0721111-SP
25 B1522-352-000
26 B1521-352-000
27 03 B1510-357-AA0
28 003 B1510-357-A00
29 B1511-357-000
30 B1512-357-000
31 $S-6060410-TP
32 B1527-357-000
33 $SD-0370401-SP
34 B1530-352-000
35 $5-7080510-SP
36 ©04 B1510-357-BA0
37 004 B1510-357-B00
38 B1511-357-000
39 B1512-357-000
40 $5-6060410-TP
4 B1527-357-000
42 $D-0370401-SP
43 005 B1510-357-CAD
44 005 B1510-357-C00
45 B1511-357-000
46 B1512-357-000
47 $5-6060410-TP
48 B1527-357-000
49 SD-0370401-SP
50 ©06 B1510-357-AB0
51 007 B1510-357-BBO
52 08 B1510-357-CBO
Note { .£ig) ) 03.....

For MO-357 (A}, MO-358 (A).

E.C.
ZEER

Description

Lifting lever .

Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8

Suspension screw (B)
Foot lifter lever tension spring

Suspension screw (A)

Nut 15/64-28
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0

Foot lifter lever arm

Hinge screw D=5.00 H=7.2

Lifting lever shaft
Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0

Rubber ring

Presser spring reguiator

Presser spring

Presser spring plunger
Hold down lever

Hold down lever shaft

Screw 3/16-28 L.=15.0

Rubber ring
Presser foot hold down stud screw

Nut 15/64-28

Stopper screw
Rel lever

Hinge screw D=7.24 H=11.1

Spring

Bushing

Presser foot asm. (A)

Presser foot {A)

Pin

Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

Spring

Hinge screw D=3.70 H=4.0
Thread knife

Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5

Presser foot asm. (B)

Presser foot (B)

Pin

Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

Spring
Hinge screw D=3.70 H=4.0

Presser foot asm.

Presser foot (C)
Pin

Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

Spring

Hinge screw D=3.70 H=4.0
Presser foot asm. {A) with finger guard
Presser foot asm. (B) with finger guard
Presser foot asm. (C) with finger guard

FAYAYT s (AT

T R*

& &
AT eFTHY L~
e T3 116440 L=128
EwsX) N2AhSY B ..
[ RA RAY-4
eyl nxHhy A
64824 F 15 864-28 ...
THETFF 31628 L=7..
AHxToF H¥x
AP D=b H=72 ..
*HxoF HH¥xTo...

b A%XY 1564-28 L=15 ...

QY 2 e

FHI Fa~—BVRL ..
FHTo I .
FHTx Er

FYH T L/~

FHT Ln=22
B33P 31628 L=15 ...

o7 ..
*HxoF F¥x
6512+ F 156428 |

FAYXTTHTFI AbwsS~—F2
AHYTTHY Ta

HoxY D=724 H=1110 .ceeienann
FHTTFTY Fa o NFx

*HxFHY Fa yYyov

PAFYIT A DI s
sagtyx A

*HxTE

1F AxYaAq fin
EFFY 33256 L=35 ..o

FHE: L
Fo2v D=370 H=4
1 rFY
TAETFY 1844 L-—-45 ...
Laoxdx B 2= ...
SaGEY T B it
AYE it
1AF Ry a4 .
EJ4 3/3266 L=35 ... S——
#Hx v
o2y D=370 H=4
vagidxr C 23
vagxyr C
AHTe R
AF R B st
EF4Y 3/3256 L=35 cerrevrreeriere e
b i = S LI ¢ S
FA D=370 H=4
sagFxr o ()P

PHhon =T )
740
saggyPr 2 3( AT Arrhn—7y)

MO-357(A), MO-358(A)i

©04 ..... For MO-357 (B), MO-358 (B).

05 ... For MO-357 (C).

06 ..... Special order part for MO-357 (A}, MO-358 (A).
[0y So— Special order part for MO-357 (B), MO-358 (B).

008 ..... Special order part for MO-357 (C).

MO0-357(8), MO-358(13)iH
MO-357(C)ill

MO-357(A). MO-358(AMI 199, 3% 8
MO-357(13), MO-358(B)H 45503 80
MO-357(C)HT 48 53308880

From the library of: Superior Sewilig Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.

- e e e e e et e e e o et o e ed ad e e e o e e e =

[ ey
- ——

(1)

(1

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
RY)
1
1
1



ML — 7 SH{F

7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS

- 13 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS

‘:'“‘ Note Part No.
0.
t3 &
1 B82110-357-0A0-A
2 CQ-2020000-00
3 B82108-357-0A0-A
4 S$S-7111110-TP
5 B2105-357-000
6 SS-6121510-SP
p CS-0951018-SH
8 $5-8150710-SP
9 B2104-357-000
10 B2102-357-0A0
11 SS-7111110-TP
12 SS-7110910-TP
13 B82103-357-000
14 B2106-357-000
15 SS-6121510-SP
16 B2101-357-A00
17 B2204-357-000
18 S§5-7090510-SP
19 B2205-357-000
20 B2202-357-000
21 S§5-7090910-SP
22 B2206-357-000
23 SS-6080410-SP
24 B2203-357-000
25 S$S-7080510-SP
SS-7080410-SP
26 WP-0371036-SD
27 B82201-357-000
B2201-816-0A0
28 S5S-8110410-TP
29 B82015-357-000
30 B82014-357-000
kK| SS-6121510-SP
32 B2016-357-AA0
33 SS-7111410-TP
34 B2016-357-BA0
35 §S-7111410-TP
36 B2001-357-0A0
37 B82001-357-000
38 S§5-3150710-TP
39 SD-0450701-TP
40 SS-7111110-TP
41 B2005-357-000
42 SS-6110710-TP
43 B2006-357-0A0
44 S£-7111410-TP
45 B82008-357-000
46 B2012-357-000
47 SS-8110510-SP
48 B2525-357-000
49 B2010-357-0A0
50 S$S-7111110-TP
51 B82011-357-000
52 S§S-7090910-SP

§S-7020710-SP

Description

Slide bIoCK: MBI i@ Reasrvaisssosss i

Oil wick
Avoid link asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L.=10.5

ST — B

E.C
TEEA ) B
st TR P YDT BIOHAY D E capiisi
A
LET FOoUDT o= ...

TS+ 11 6440 L=105 ..

Looper avoiding shaft, front
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0 ...

e B FOWLs AN
~EZ2Y 31628 L=15

Thrust collar ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ........
Looper avoiding shaft

Connecting rod bracket asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5

11 64-40 L=105 .
TreEFHFL 1) 6440 L=85 ..

LINRET R

Connecting rod pin

Looper avoiding shaft, rear
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0
Connecting rod

e B AF SN TETIDF K, —_—
e e FPULY BRI s
k53¢ 31628 L=15
T3 Fo29)nuF

Thread guide spring

Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6

Thread guide (A)

Thread guide bracket
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5

Thread guide (B}

Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0

Thread guide hook

Screw 1/8-40 L=4.5

Screw 1/8-44 L.=3.8

Washer 3.7 x 6.0 x 1.0

BN APT R T
LTAES T 96440 L=46
EA b HL A +TFA AL
..... AL b HL AP TrFAI4A
TAET Y 96440 L=85
SaL b hL AT+ 4 B
e+ 1844 L=4
SaAA b AL VA
D.3/76 SS-6080410-SP ........ovvrineinerreeireresennoens
A3/76 TArETFTL 1844 L=38

EI¥ AT 37x60xI

Lower thread cam i g TR D.6/76 %’) P -@r

Lower thread cam b @é’ﬂﬂfpp A.6/76 m 92

Screw 11/64-40 L=3,5 .......... L boAF 11 6440 L-35 ..

Plug SYa—hriy LRt rL

Chain looper shaft bushing, rear R R T L M B - F B B
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0 ............. 5% 31628 L=15

Slide block {A) asm. oo DD TGP T PR L,

Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 T TFY 11 6440 L-—14

Slide block (B} asm. No2ATYy kY D L.

Screw 11/64-40 L-14.0 zrL 23 11 6440 L=14 ..

Chain looper driving eccentric asm. A—F— N2 ) I U -SSR
Chain looper driving BECENIIC e cviensssanssniones ZYa~%r a—-F— Aarirhh
Screw 15/64:28 :mB.5° ittt N 15 6428 L=65 ..

Hinge screw #2322 D=450 H=70 ...

Screw 11/64-40 L-10.5 vt T7EY 11 6440 L=105 .eeernen.
Chain looper shaft drivingarm ... SEFa-—Hy G—F— UIFE29F
Screw 11/64-40 L=G.5 o BET733e 11/84-40 L=65 .maaniaiiie
Driving rod asm. L 3—F—ny b 3

Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 vrhETFY 11 64-40 L=14

Chain looper shalt
Chain iooper shafr bushing, front
Screw 11/64-40 L-5.0

Oilseal ...
Driving arm asm. ey T
Screw 11/64-40 L-10.5

Chain looper
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5
Screw 9/64-40 L-6.8

o> o L
—oa—hrld TI AN
e P AT 1) 6440 LL=H

o Za=Nh P FAN—R
=Pa=h R~nUF 2T ..
72 11 6440 L=105H ..
=Ra—=Nn»
$5-7090710-SP ..
Ve T3 96440 L=68

ZYa—-Nv

LTk

n—=s3

From the library of: Superior Sewimg-Machine & Supply LLC

e RPAFD7 D=953 W=10 7=

w P AR 1516428 L=7 uicsnassisas
v BT F PN BY i
w T T FY 2ETEIT D& .

Amt
Req.
g

- R s A ek e e e e

- - |



T x A MiF:

8. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

|
I
)
|
1
I
|
|
|
1
{
J

- AR s _
| - \ N \
! \ M ,,
\ 0
M_H/ & : o ;/._/./\J /
- _ s == = = =2 i

o | @0 Cjﬁ It = nﬂw ¥
| —_ o TN~ /ol
| /& ™ _|||J I o~ S ,
RIU < ! _2 - z
N, &7 e =
| .@Uz@U 3 @U 7 ‘L.Du\l |
| P { |
... . U IR . - 3

P, | e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EE

8. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

Ref.
No

CONOO B WN =

51
52
53
54
55

Note Part No.
ERS & #F
003 B81136-357-A00
004 B1136-357-B00
005 B1136-357-C00
§5-2110920-TP
003 B4133-357-AA0
¢ B4131-357-000
0039B84132-357-A00
$§-6090520-SP
B4133-367-000
B4134-357-000
$5-7060810-SP
004 B4133-357-BA0
¢ B4131-357-000
©04¢B4132-357-B00
§5-6090520-SP
B4133-357-000
B4134-357-000
SS-7060810-SP
205 B4133-357-CAQ
¢ B4131-357-000
¢ 0052B4132-357-B00
$S-6090520-SP
B4134-357-C00
B4133-357-000
B4134-357-000
S$S-7060810-SP
§5-7110820-SP
§S-7110840-SP
WP-0450000-SD
B2207-357-000-A
B4128-352-000
B4113-357-0A0
B4114-357-000
B4113-352-000
B4117-352-000
B4116-352-000
RE-0320000-K0
B4115-352-000
S§S-7112420-SP
NS-6110420-SP
$5-4110910-TP
B4126-352-000
B4120-352-000
B4123-352-000
§S-7090710-SP
§S-7121410-SP
WP-0501016-SC
B4127-352-000
S$S-7111310-SP
B1154-352-000
¢ B4122-352-00A
©09s84122-352-00C
® WP-0371016-SD
B4127-357-000
e B4121-352-000
o SS-7090710-SP

o £

<

Note {(;£!) <03....

Dascription E.C.
TWER
Throat plateilA) ool i smiissiuismn

Throat plate (B) ...
Throat plate (C)
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5

Needie guard asm. {A)
Needle guard adjusting guide

Needle guard (A)

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0

Needle guard

Needle guard
Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0
Needle guard asm. {B)
Needie guard adjusting guide
Needle guard (B) 72.7.7.
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0
Needle guard
Needle guard

Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0

Needle guard asm. (C)
Needie guard adjusting guide

Needle guard (B)

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0

Needie guard washer

Needie guard
Needie guard

Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0

D.8/76

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 -

A.8/76

Washer 4.5 x 8.0 x 0.5

Thread guide (C)

Felt cushion

Lower knife support bracket asm.
Knife holder

Lower knife support bracket

Knife locking screw
Knife iocking nut

Snap ring 3.2

Knife holder siide stud

Screw 11/64-40 L-24.0

Nut 11/64-40

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Lower knife holder spring bushing
Knife holder spring

Cloth plate Iatch spring

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8

Screw 3/16-28 L-14.0

Washer 5.0 x 10.5 x 1.0

Bottom guide

Screw 11/64-40 L-12.8
Support bracket rubber plug

Lower knife

High-speed steel lower knife
Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0

Stop ring
Lower knife clamp

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8

For MO-357 (A), MO-258 {A).
For MO-357 {8), MO-358 {BY.
For MO-357 (C).

Spectal order part.

MO-357(A). MO-358(A)il]
MO-357(8). MO-358(8)/ii
MO-357(C)Ii
54 38

SO A B
« YW

, =Ya—Hh>

_aywy 23 B

e =V a~N»
.23 96440 L=5
nyr4y
AN v A
w TNhE TR
Yy 23 C

. BE7FY 96440 L=5 ...
NIy YA C

T A X%

&h E3
RUE - W
bR R © R —
nh)q4a C
TAYT R

a~—4% Fa
NPT AL
742 964-40 L=5
nyog
nyzv A
TAEeTHY 33256 L=8

ARy K4
nyoar B

3 3256 L=8

Pu~y Fa—bwfA
Ny B

i)y A

=Ya—Hhr

AV
AV R o
eI X 332566 L=8
S$S-7110840-SP
TrkeTF+L 116440 L=78 ...
EIH¥H2 45%x80x05
HEAbHAL AVTFq

DRAR PUVESL T xib
B AR pNUEEL DT
DaAR Fa—tksd
CRAX NI EA

SRAR Fa—tVEL4 RAbanN=22
SHARAAR Fa=®VIL R ysi—=Fy }
EAs bFAT 32
LHARAR Fa—tYUsALA ATALALTT |
e S0 116440 L-24
6n2F 0t 1) 6440
b ke 3=
CRAR Fa—tvYHr .
SHBAR Fa~—tsrq4 st
X/sAF 20T = A}
TRETF 96440 L-=68 ..,
TAET S+ 31628 L=14 |
e7H#HNF BHOxX105xI
AAR P YA
I T 116440 L=128 ..
EAR PYUHAA TP A Ky T
Sedt AR,
NAR A AR,
2T 3T7x80x1 ...
H AR NG b AT
kA R R i
TNE TR 9 6440 L

23 -

7edA

-6.8

From the library of: Superior Sewilig-Machine & Supply LLC

Amt,
Req.
A

N N S SR AN A R O



9. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

&

£ X X MHF
25 )
De

RN
; .
TN s
 J— \S oy J
! )
| \‘/
l 8 '
. ®
5 Tl
- =
‘ 2— )
| ‘ ! )_v
1 3
?,(:" Note  Part No. Description £.C.
EIE dh & E¥ER éa &
1 B4108-352-008 Upper knife ..o
2 09 B4108-352-00D S Cemented carbide upper Knife ..........cooveerieerreersmseossoesenesssesnes
3 B84109-352-000 Upper knife holder
4 B4110-352-000 Upper knife clamp shaft ...
5 B4129-352-000 Upper knife holder clamp AYxrs w7V A
6 S$S-4060310-SP SCrew 3/32:56 LT2.5 . ...coiiveisniecasecnsasosrstssssionsssssensassaseses Fty 33256 L=25 . ..
7 B4107-357-0A0 Upper knife driving arm asm.  ........cccccoecermeninimmiiosicimeenssiossions DI AR I—F—Hr 2=
8 S5-4110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L-9.0 F~$L 116440 L=9 ...
9 §S-9150730-SP Bolt 15/64-28 L=7.0 6Hh2oHNt 15 64-28 L=7
10 B£4125-352-000 SCrBW A .oeeecetreee et ese st eae s s s et st sesab s s aessarasebas benn PIAR F—F—=hHh>
11 B4112-352-000 Upper knife clamp screw LA FYHTRY e
12 B4104-352-0A0 Upper knife driving arm shaft asm. - - e A
13 TA-0370601-M0 Plug 3.9 x 4.0 L=6.0 FAt>r 39%x4 L=6
14 B4130-352-000 Driving arm guard DI AR F—=b—=Hh.r 97T
15 S$S8-2660820-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 55-8660810-TP weveverievecinan
S§8-8660810-TP Screw 1/4-40 L-8.0 FARY 1440 L=8.._ s
16 84105-352-000 Bushing, frOnt s e e e sesasenr e VIAR B-F=20 FIARMN . ...
17 SS5-6121510-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0 . e —— E5 %% 31628 L=15
18 B4103-352-0A0 Feed rocker shaft crank asm. .....c.coeiviinnerine orivenssensseiniens DOIAR TERITFT LY D2
19 $5-6621220-SP Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0 es3 31632 L=12
20 B1403-352-000 Pin Ty v PR DRI RIF E
21 B4101-352-000 Upper knife driving connecting rod o THRAR D308 P
22 S$S-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 732 116440 L=65
23 B4106-352-000 Bushing, rear DVAR A-F—=20 DRAZINL
24 CS-1111010-SH Thrust collar asm. 23R +94 D=1111 W=10 23
25 S§5-6660710-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0 bk TAY 1 440 L=7 e
Note {(£IE) 09... Special arder part. HRER S

RS

Amt.

il
@

q.

7
]

-
——
B P P S g S

[ e

M) = ) o |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS \n

=) Bk

Rel.
No

DN =

oo

27
28
29
30
a3
32
33
34

Note Part No.
Tak & B
B1622-352-000
S§5-4110910-TP
B1608-352-0A0
B1608-352-000
B1609-352-000
B1611-352-000
SD-0640601-SP
B1403-352-CA0
CQ-2020000-00
S$S-6110710-TP
B1610-352-000
B1614-357-A00
D1613-357-K00
S$S-4091010-SP
B1613-357-A00
B1621-352-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1617-352-000
SD-0640751-SP
B1619-352-000
B1620-352-000
B1615-352-000
S$S5-6110710-TP
B1606-352-000
$5-6121510-SP
CS-1111010-SH
S5-6660710-TP
B1605-352-000
B1607-352-000
B1623-352-000
§5-6621220-SP
S§S-6110710-TP
B1601-352-A00
09 B1625-357-000

©05

Note (;£8) 05...

Description E.C.
Z¥FER ah £

Feed Dar QUILR  ........c.ooeveeeeeiereeeeeeceeseesssessesseesssssnsiens corsnsins 21 a—-F-—-hr #Y¥%x
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0 +~% 116440 L=9
Feed bar asm. vatrosV B—F-—-h
Main feed bar SatrsV A—-F=hr .
Differential feed bar 29#F2Y H—-F-ht .
Differential feed bar roller Z242Y 1an

sy D=635 H=6 ..
2952y C 23

Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.0
Crank pin asm. (C}

QEWICK ettt teese b aessasassenscsasnenseneoe kR

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 742 116440 L=65 . ..ioennn
Feed Tt BIO. O e stecstaeete e eaesescseesaenessoiace Ya—-TA2Y hovav .

Differential feed dog (7A) .72 Ao TN

Main feed dog 7K X Pa. F2 NS

Screw 9/64-40 L=10.0 ..o e seesretcensnesessaeeenerenne 4 9/64-40 =0

Main feed dog (7A) Lva F 2N TA

Differential feed bar driving stud (B) asm, L=y e By U3,

Ol WICK e eresses s ceetesimsenesscesesesssensess s ssssecssion I B OO OO
Differential feed drive link Y =42 Fa—tzvllro |
Hinge screw D=6.35 H=7.5 Loy D=0635 H=75
Differential feed drive link nut U =Ad20 Lraxy AV

2O AYNE

Differential feed drive link washer W F=F2y T

Differential feed rocker e W= XN GT

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 T2 116440 L=65
Bushing, front T o~ I~ 2 e g S Y [ ¥

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0 742 3/16-28 L=I15

Thrust collar asm. ... AF7RE9y D=I1LII W=
Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0 s F42 174440 L=7 ...
Differential feed rocker shaft 7R

Bushing, rear oW SN
Ditferential feed rocker shaft crank W 23T EIT

N
UBAN

Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0 £ 3/16-32 L=12
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
Feed drive connecting roc

Feed dog (78)

For MO-357 (C).
Special order part.

M0-357(C)I
1300 ARG

From the library of: Superior Sewihg Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.

(0.1

-t N) = b -

(0.1)

-t = N = e = N N = N = e o o



11. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

nzf" Note  Part No.
ERR B T
1 B3505-352-000
2 B3502-352-0A0
3 §S-8110510-SP
4 S$Q-1110401-M2Z2
5 SQ-0000401-M2
6 B3525-357-000
7 B3503-352-000
8 B3504-352-000
9 B3534-352-000
10 B3506-352-000
1 S§S-7110710-SP
12 S§S-6151220-SP
13 B3501-357-0A0
14 §5-3150710-TP
15 BP-3000000-00
16 5Q-1110401-MZ
13 B3516-552-000
18 B3515-352-000
19 B3513-352-000
20 B3514-352-000
21 S$5-2091520-SP
22 B2526-357-000
23 §5-6090610-SP
5§5-4090610-SP

Description

E.C.
ZEER

Qil pump

Worm gear
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0

Connecting screw

Connecting screw (A)
Connecting screw (B}

Pinion shaft A

Pinion shaft B

Pinion gear

Pump bottom plate

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0

Screw 15/64-28 L=11.5
Worm asm.,

Screw 15/64-28 L=6.5

Vinyl tube (white) dia 3 mm
Connecting screw

Oil sight window gasket

Oil sight window frame
Qil sight window

Oil sight window thrust plate

Screw 9/64-40 L=14.7
L.ooper oil guard

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

From the library of

D.9/76
A9/76

8 im T

Fama KT BA eseeieerecccsssessesens
Vg —h NTALT
PAFZ 116440 L=5H . ..
E=—=Ni4T UFT
E=—NnRq4F UEFT
LHE veHsrvxy B,
¥r—-F7 Lo A, .
E R ek S A =
=74
KTy 22
TrETHY 116440 L=115 ...
E3%Y 156428 L=115 ....vriierenns
g —hL D3
TA3Y 156428 L=65
E=—0N RA47T
E=—nq47 UEF
PIS IVETE Ruxr |
Vil BEVAVE Sl I S 0 )
P75 /sVETF
PIAF LSUETE FVE s

T 96440 L=147
PR PER S B B S G S T —
$S-4090610-SP

F=FP 96440 L=6 ... rersrasiebiaesaaes

w..md_.wwug_.-n

-
LN= =

N =8 w=aw

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ~J b H o8 — B (B SCER AR)

6

Z‘;‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. g':q(
JEC & & ZEEH ah E4 Hm

1 B88401-352-0A0 Belt cover asm. ... . A A= (3804 ) s 1
2 B88402-352-000 Belt cover (B) ; e NI B N B risaibirsrsmscnilimsismitsras ()]
3 $5-7080410-SP Screw 1/8-44 L-3.8 2 TRL 23 | 844 L=38 .cccocccvecene. (4)
4 B8404-352-000 Belt cover support Stud e, NNE N~ YT (1)
5 B8401-352-000 Belt cover (A) ... S e [ Y (%}
6 SS-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L 5.0 v e T4 Il 6440 L=0 (1
7 B8403-352-000 AUXIIBEY PIALE  erciereeenceececcieie e e caensessssssennssrsseserennens b N — 8 ws 1)
8 $5-7080410-SP Screw 1/8-44 L-3.8 Steasefbvans ThE TR 1844 L-38 ... ataEerires (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewihg Machine & Supply LLC



13. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS
) MO-357-8

(1

{1) MO-357-8
ﬁzf: Note  Part No.
32 & 8

1 D1136-357-HOA-A
2 D1613-357-HOA-A
3 D1510-357-HAO
4 81510-357-B00

5 B1511-357-000

6 D1512-357-H00

7 $5-6060410-TP

3 B1527-357-000

9 SD-0370410-5P
10 509 D1510-357-HBO
11 009 D1136-357-HOB-A
12 209 D1613-357-HOB-A
13 909 D1614-357-H0B

Note (;zig)

(2) MO-357-10

CAONOOWULD LN =

<09

Note ( ;E£E2)

D1136-357-K00
D1613-357-K00
B4122-352-00C
B4108-352-00D
D9101-357-KA0
D9103-357-K00
D9102-357-K00
B3125-155-000
SD-0600271-SP
NS-6110310-5P
D9101-357-K00
§S-7090710-SP
D9104-357-K00
SS-7110840-SP

(5 ,;\'fh '\ ~
uﬂ | 3 ] 4
\
-y
r"’ﬂm‘{‘ E 55 % %?
=G J
S J 14
Description E.C.

ZESER & ] Lo §0
Throat plate THA  ..vvrvccrceeiens nij g2 1
Main feed dog 7HA va Ao YN 1
Presser foot asm. gz H 2% 1
Presser foot (8) sa—-#¥x (B) (1)
Pin T (1)
SHICR LONGUE oot et ssee s ecasesesesessssmesaassstesastsnsssesass 1+ AAYyFAq (1)
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 3%y 33256 L=35 (1)
Sprirg FHT Lt (1)
Hinge screw L (1)
Presser foot asm. (with finger guard) vanFyx 23 H(\WTFtr Hoi— vH). 1
Throat plate 7HB TN A B 1
Main feed dog 7HB va FoYsn 1
Differential feed dog 7HB 29 FoYs 1

All parts other than above are same as MO-357 (B).  _EIBLASH(2MO-357(B)&E L TT
509 ..... Special order part. 4553 X204

Throat plate N1, 1
Main feed dog 7K a F2 Yo 1
High-speed steel lower knife NAR EAR 1
Cemented carbide upper knife Fa== DTV AR  recenrersssssnssenes 1
Stitch guide asm. Ca—~¥ 232 1
Stitch guide bracket Ca—¥ aygAq (1)
Stitch guide retainer va—¥ 9% (1
DISC SPIING  ...eoiveereeceeesiseeserermssenssssssssnisssasssissessmsssressssnses sossens Y555 (1)
Hinge screw D=6.00 H=2.7 Hod P DmB Hm27 .icecsinsmarsssssssosns (1)
Nut 11/64-40 6H2F o b 11 64-40 .....nceeceereiernennaanne (1)
Stitch guide D8 = H errrerennresreesers e ()
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 2rETFP 9 64-40 L=68 . (1)
NIUE, ..ot commifomsonsnmnsibosmansamsonsosnibonsrobinssassmsorsaossassassnshasmnsiasives biosd Ja—% FAr b . ()
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 ... TrkeFH2 116440 L=78 ... 2

(2) MO-357-10

B7 05 ZAME

All parts other than above are same as MO-357.
009 ..... Special order part.

5B E3 B

ERREASHEMO-367E R L TT

= Y =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS
{3) MO-358-8

| SR ———

| 1]

Y7035 xMi%
{4) MO-358-10
|
|
1
|
3
i
3

(3) MO-358-8

Rif‘ Note Part No. Description E.C.
TElR & B ZEER & %

1 D1136-357-H0A-A Throat plate 7THA AVE &

2 D1613-357-HOA-A Main feed dog 7THA St WD MR | ssvsronsssiessissasicasionss insssdorsscine

3 D1510-357-HAQ  Presser foot asm. ¥z H 23

4 B1510-357-B00 Presser foot (B) 227 FYIT (B) e

5 B1511-357-000 Pin e

6 D1512-357-H00 Stitch tongue 1+F AXYFA

7 S$S-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 L33y 33266 L=35 ..

8 B1527-357-000 Spring AYx Nt

9 SD-0370401-SP Hinge screw D=3.70 H=4.0 Aol D=370 H=d oo,
10 09 D1510-357-HBO  Presser foot asm. (with finger guard) sagdyx 3 HNTodiy ho— %)
1 B2520-353-000 Spreader FIATIU m 23 oeeeeerererensseeesseseesassesesessessessaens
12 B3121-352-000 Tension spring B =i AR IR e
13 09 D1136-357-HOB-A Throat plate 7HB YEE
14 ©09 D1613-357-HOB-A Main feed dog 7HB a HINN L
15 09 D1614-357-H0B Differential feed dog 7HB 70 ALY

Note (£ )  All parts other than above are some as MO-357 {B)

(4) MO-358-10

w N

(S0

Note (:#ig)

D1136-357-K00
D1613-357-K00
B2520-353-000
D9101-357-KA0
§8-7110840-SP

Special order part. LER B 411 1Y

LI RMO-357B)E L T Y

Throat plate o

Main feed dog 7K

NP
a FI Y

Spreader
Stitch guide asm.

Scraw ) 16840 LED8  usnissoasmsinmistimiisiaisiinsss

All parts other than above are smme as MO-357.

TS 16440 L-T78

LA IEMO-357 LB L TY

From the library of~Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.
Req.
A

(1)
(1
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

—- e = b

N o= o= ot -




14. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.

Aol

OIL TUBE
BP-3000000-00

4]

’

r 7
19 1

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B”

B1102-352-0A0
B81102-352-000
B81102-357-000
B1103-35H2-000
B1104-352-0A0
B1105-352-000
B1107-352-000
B1108-352-000
81110-357-000
B1111-352-000
81113.352-000
B1115-352.000
81116-:352-000
B1117-357-000
B1118-357-000
B1119-352-000
B1120-352-000
B81121-352-000
81123-352-0A0
B81127-352-000
B81128-352-000
81129-352-000
B1130-352-0
B1131-352-000
81132-352-000
81132-352-000
B1134-352-000
B1135-352-000
B81136-357-A00
B1136-357-800
B1136-357-C00
B1138-352-000
B1140-352-000
B1142-352-000
B1143-352-000
B1147-352-000
B1148-352-000
B1154-352-000
B1158-581-000
B81201-357-AA0
B81203-352-000
B1205-352-000
B81208-352-000
B1209-352-000
B1210-352-000
81211-352-000
B1212-352-000
B1212-357-0A0
81213-352-000
81214-352-000
81401-352-A00
B81402-352-AA0
B81403-352-CA0
B1403-352-000
B81403-352-000
B1404-352-000
B81405-012-000
81408-352-000
B1409-352-000
81411-352-000
B1412-352-CAO0
B1412-352-000
B81413-352-0A0
81414-357-000
B81415-357-AA0
B81415-357-BA0

q

-

N DD DN

NANKRNNIS

R

NNDNNONNDDIDDINON

pry

00 COMOMMOOMWMOMONMOWOMNDGD HDBNBNN

- - = T S G e (i Y
OO O0OO0OMOO0OOOO0OONOMOOOO

2

N

NS

MO OD OO OOV N HEDDLDDEDLEDED =2 ONN=SR = =000 - =N === RN === ) === ==

Page lem Ret
Wl No

15

WAL

20
a1

27
o9
33
39
34
37
a8
a3
a2
a1

23

0
17
"

1
12
19
20
31
21
25

Part No.
B1415-357-CAO0
B1416-352-000
81418-352-000
131419-357-000
31420-352-000
B1420-357-000
31421-352-000
B1422-352-000
52-000
#1426-352-A00
B1501-352-000
81502-352-000
B1504-352-000
B1505-352-000
B1506-352-000
81507-352-000
B1508-352-000
B81510-357-AA0
B1510-357-AB0O
B1510-357-A00
B81510-357-BA0
B1510-357-880
B81510-357-B00
31510-357-800
B1510-357-800
B1510-357-CA0
B81510-357-CBO
B81510-357-C00
B81511-357-000
B1511-357-000
B1511-357-000
B1511-357-000
B1511-357-000
B1512-357-000
B1512-357-000
B1512-357-000
B81514-352-000
B1515-352-000
B1516-352-000
B1517-352-000
B1518-352-000
B1519-352-000
B1520-352-000
B1521-352-000
B1522-352-000
B1527-352-000
B1527-357-000
B1527-357-000
B1527-357-000
B1527-357-000
B1527-357-000
B1530-352-000
B1601-352-A00
B1602-352-0A0
B1604-352-000
B1605-352-000
B1606-352-000
B1607-352-000
B1608-352-0A0
B1608-352-000
B1609-352-000
B1610-352-000
B1611-352-000
B1613-357-A00
B1614-357-A00
B1615-352-000
B1617-352-000
B1619-352-000
B1620-352-000
B1621-352-0A0
B1622-352-000

Page e Ref,

&)
10
10
10
10
10
4
10
10
a
10
12

12

12
12
12
12
12

12

12
12
12
12
12
21
21
12
12
12
12
12
12
21

12
12
12
12
12
a2
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
21
22
12
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

Wit No.

[ 42}

[4; 42 BRI o1

1N

(o2 By B =o i 57 B N B &3}

[zl 2]

[e2ler i es BE 2 2 I =2 R ey A e}

131
13-3

- -
g
W -

DO = DO DODDDNOODNDDWWDHANAOOD

1341
13-3

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

G
13
9
15
17
3
19
18
G
a1
1

-
=~}

NS WO

1NN
(=]

N = = W W s bW N ANN = = 2w b ww HWN DO h
oommwAoooooo-nmammwmbu\rommmommwmwafbaAagigg

24

Part No.

IEI‘I m
B81623-352-000
31625-357-000
B82001-357-0A0
B2001-357-000
B2005-357-000
B2006-357-0A0
B2008-357-000
B2010.357-0A0
£22011-357-000
82012-357-000
B82014-357-000
B2015-357-000
B2016-357-AA0
32016 357-BA0
B82101-357-A00
82102-357-0A0
B82103-357-000
B2104-357-000
B82105-357-000
B82106-357-000
B2108-357-0A0-A
B2110-357-0A0-A
B2201-357-000
B2201-816-0A0
B2202-357-000
B2203-357-000
B2204-357-000
B2205-357-000
B2206-357-000
B2207-357-000-A
B2418-019-000
B82418-019-000
B2501-357-0A0
B2503-352-000
B2504-352-0B0
B2505-352-000
B2507-352-000
B2508-352-000
B2509-352-000
B2510-352-0A0
B2511-352-000
B2512-352-000
B2514-352-000
B2515-352-000
B2517-352-0A0
B2518-352-000
B2519-352-000
B2520-352-000
B2520-353-000
B2520-353-000
B2520-353-000
B2521-352-000
B2522-352-000
B2523-352-000
B2524-352-000
B2525-352-000
B2525-352-000
B2525-357-000
B2526-357-000
B82528-352-000
B2529-352-000
B3101-352-000
B83102-352-000
B3103-352-000
B3104-352-000
B3105-357-000
B3106-352-000
B83107-352-000
B3107-352-000
B3108-352-0A0
B3108-352-000

= 23 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Page lem Rel,
™ WiH No.
18 10 30
18 10 34
14 7 36
14 7 37
1 7 a1
14 7 13
14 7 45
14 7 19
14 7 61
1 7 46
14 7 30
14 7 29
14 7 32
14 7 34
14 7 16
14 7 10
14 7 13
14 7 9
14 7 5
14 7 14
14 7 3
14 7 1
14 7 27
14 7 27
14 7 20
14 7 24
14 7 17
14 7 19
14 7 22
16 8 29

6 3 26
6 3 31
8 4 3
8 4 7
8 4 5
8 4 28
8 4 34
8 4 36
8 4 26
8 4 39
8 4 46
8 4 3
8 4 33
8 4 48
8 4 55
8 4 59
2 1 22
8 4 41
8 4 42
22 133 1
22 134 3
8 4 57
8 4 49
2 1 23
8 4 44
8 4 38
8 4 54
14 7 48
19 1 22
8 4 53
8 4 25
4 2 14
4 2 15
4 2 17
4 2 18
6 3 1
2 1 29
6 3 13
6 3 39
6 3 5
6 3 7

Part No.
W
83108 -352-000
83108-358-0A0
B83110-352-000
B83110-352-000
B83110-352-000
B3110-357-000
B3111-352-000
B3112-352-0A0
B83112-352-000
B3112-352-000
B3112-357-0A0
B3113-352-000
B3113-357-000
B83115-352-000
B3116-352-000
B83117-352-000
B3118-352-000
B3119-352-0A0
83119-352-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-352-000
B3120-352-000
B3120-352-000
B3121-352-000
B83121-352-000
B3121-352-000
B3122-357-000
B3123-352-0A0
B3123-352-000
B3125-155-000
B3126-012-000
83126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-352-000
B3127-352-000
B3128-352-000
B3129-012-A00
B3501-357-0A0
B3502-352-000
B3503-352-000
B3504-352-000
B3505-352-000
B3506-352-000
B3509-352-000
B3510-352-0A0
B3513-352-000
B3514-352-000
B3515-352-000
B3516-552-000
B3518-352-000
B3525-357-000
B3534-352-000
B3535-352-000
B4101-352-000
B84102-352-000
B4103-352-0A0
B4104-352-0A0
B4105-352-000
B4106-352-000
B4107-357-0A0
B4108-352-008
B4108-352-00D
B4108-352-00D
B4109-352-000
B4110-352-000
B4112-352-000
B4113-352-000
B4113-357-0A0
B4114-357-000

Paye
0
6
6
6
G
G
6
G
6
G
1]
G
G

N N
DO ONOOOOOO OGS DS

%5l

liem Rel
Wifl No
3 17
3 15
3 12
3 22
19

C

oW ow
AR D
gtk R

32

wuwwuwwwwwwgwwwuuwwuwwuumwuwuuuw
-
©0

- - - e b - — = = -
N = = N b = b mt RI RN = e o

W o= = A = NN = -
OCONNOOOWAOANO=ONNW

v
-
s

C

oo WwWLWOWOOW®WOYLO L
N




n
e}

o

Part Nao.

i &
B4115-352-000
B4116-352-000
B4117-352-000
B4120-352-000
B84121-352-000
B4122-352-00A
B4122-352-00C
B4122-352-00C
B4123-352-000
BA125-352-000
B4126-352-000
B4127-352-000
B4127-357-000
B4128-352-000
B84129-352-000
B4130-352-000
B4131-357-000
B4131-357-000
84131-357-000
B4132-357-A00
B84132-357-B00
B4132-357-B00
B4133-357-AA0
B4133-357-BA0
B4133-357-CA0
B4133-357-000
B84133-357-000
B4133-357-000
B4134.357-C00
B4134-357-000
B4134-357-000
B4134-357-000
B8401-352-0A0
B8401-352-000
B8402-352-000
B8403-352-000
B8404-352-000

OIL WICK

CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00

THRUST COLLAR

CS-0791260-SH
CS-0951018-SH
CS-1111010-SH
CS-1111-010-SH
CS-127101A-SH

EXCLUSIVE PARTS “D"

D1136-357-HO0A-A
D1136-357-HO0A-A
D1136-357-H0B-A
0D1136-357-H0B-A

D1136-357-K00
D1136-357-K00
D1510-357-HAOQ
D1510-357-HAOD
D1510-357-HBO
D1510-357-HBO
D1512-357-H00
D1512-357-H00

D1613-357-HOA-A
D1613-357-HOA-A
D1613-357-H0B-A
D1613-357-HOB-A

D1613-357-K00

Page Item Rof
TU A No.
16 8 37
16 8 35
16 8 34
16 8 42
16 8 54
16 8 50
16 8 51
21 132 3
16 8 43
17 9 10
16 8 M
16 8 a7
16 8 53
16 8 30
17 9 5
17 9 14
16 8 6
16 8 13
16 8 20
16 8 7
16 8 14
16 8 21
16 8 5
16 8 12
16 8 19
16 8 9
16 8 16
16 8 24
16 8 23
16 8 10
16 & 17
16 8 25
20 12 1
20 12 5
20 12 2
20 12 7
20 12 4
el
10 5 12
10 5 22
14 7 2
18 10 9
18 10 17
2 —j_,(t- 1) 7 —
8 4 51
14 7 7
17 9 24
18 10 26
10 5 30
S, D
21 131 1
22 133
21 131
22 133 13
21 132 1
22 134 1
21 131 3
22 133 3
21 1311 10
22 133 10
21 131 6
22 133 6
21 131 2
22 133 2
21 131 12
22 133 14
18 10 13

Part No.

an i
D1613-357-K00
D1613-357-K00
D1614-357-H0B
D1614-357-H0B
D9101-357-KA0
D9101-357-KAQ
D9101-357-K00
D9102-357-K00
D9103-357-K00
D9104-357-K00

NEEDLE
MDC-27081100

NUT

NS-6080210-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-5P
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150430-5P

SNAP RING
RE-0320000-K0

RUBBER RING
R0-0291801-00
R0O-0371801-00
R0-0552001-00
R0O-1721801-00
RO-1721801-00
RO-2201801-00

HINGE SCREW
S$D-0370401-SP
SD-0370401-SP
SD-0370401-SP
SD-0370401-SP
SD-0370410-SP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0500721-SP
SD-0600271-SP
SD-0640601-SP
SD-0640751-SP
SD-0721111-8P

SCREW
SK-1351600-SC
5Q-0000401-MZ
SQ-1110401-MZ
$Q-1110401-M7Z
§5-1090930-sP
S$S-1110840-5¢
$5-2090510-SP
$S-2090550-TP
$S-2090620 SP
55-2091520-SP
§5-2110920-TP
§5-3090710-TP
§§.3150710TP
§5-3150710-TP
§5-4060310-SP
S$5.4090610-SP
$5-4090610-SP

Page Item Relf.
W MA No.
21 132 2
22 134 2
21 131 13
22 133 15
21 131 5
22 134 4
21 131 1
21 131 7
21 131 6
21 131 13
it
10 5 1
4 '

10 5 20
2 1 40
4 2 5

21 131 10

16 8 39
21 12
2 1 14
6 3 6
6 3 16
6 3 a1

12 6 6

12 6 21

ik A s

16 8 36

o=

4 2 33

12 6 19

12 6 12
2 1 32
4 2 22
2 1 6

12 6 33

12 6 42

12 6 49

22 133 9

21 131 9
8 4 6

14 7 39

12 6 9

21 131 9

18 10 7

18 10 19
12 6 24
4 2 40

19 11 5

19 1 4

19 11 16

10 & 43
2 1 2
2 1 30
& P 10
2 1 26

19 11 21

16 8 4
6 3 4
14 7 38

19 11 14
17 9 6
2 1 24
2 1 a4

Part No

= =
an B

55-4090610-5P
$5-4090610-5P
$5-4090610-S5P
$5-4090610-SP
$5-4090610-SP
$S-4090610-SP
$5-4090610-SP
$5-4091010-SP
$5-4091020-TP
§5-4110910-TP
$5-4110910-TP
S$5-4110910-TP
S$S-4110910-TP
§S5-4110910-TP
S$S-4110910-TP
$5-5090610-SP
§8-5110740-TP
S$5-6060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
$S-6060410-TP
$S-6060410-TP
$8-6060410-TP
§5-6080410-SP
$S-6080410-SP
$5-6090520-SP
§5-6090520-SP
$5-6090520-SP
$5-6090610-SP
SS-6090660-TP
§5-6090660-TP
§S-6110710-TP
$5-6110710-TP
$5-6110710-TP
§5-6110710-TP
$5-6110710-TP
SS-6110710-TP
§S-6121020-SP
§5-6121220-TP

$§-6121220-TP__

$5-6121510-5P
$5-6121510-SP
$5-6121510-SP
$5-6121510-SP
$5-6121510-SP
$S.6121510-SP
$5-6121510-SP
$$-6121510-SP

$5.6121610-SP

$5-6161220:SP
$5-6151440-SP
$5.6151920-TP
$5-6621220-SP
$5-6621220-SP
$5-6660710-TP
$5.6660710-TP
$5-6660710-TP
$5-7060810-SP
$S-7060810-SP
5S5-7060810-SP
$5-7080410-SP
$5-7080410-SP
$5.7080410-5P
SS-7080510-SP
$5.7080510-SP
$5-7090510-SP
$S.7090510-SP
SS.7090710-SP
$5.7090710-SP
$5-7090710-SP
$S-7090710-SP
$5-7090710-SP

Page Item Ref,
B B No.
4 2 24
4 2 28
6 3 2
6 3 4
8 4 45
8 4 60
19 11 23
1810 14
g8 4 8
6 3 27
B 4 43
8 4 58
16 8 40
17 9 8
18 10 2
2 1 39
4 2 13
12 6 3
12 6 40
12 6 47
21 131 7
22 133 7
10 5 16
14 7 23
16 8 8
16 8 15
16 8 22
19 11 23
8 4 30
10 5 23
10 5 39
14,7 42
17 9 22
1810 10
12 10 23
18 10 32
10 5 29
8 4 40
8 4 56
8 4 27
8 4 37
8 4 50
12 6 18
14 7 6
14 7 15
14 7 3
17 9 17

18 10 25

19 11 12
4 2 37
2 1 13
17 9 19
18 10 31
8 4 29
17 9 25
18 10 27
16 8 N
16 8 18
16 8 26
14 7 2%
20 12 3
20 12 8
12 6 35
14 7 25
8 4 47
1M 7 18
4 2 9
14 7 52
16 8 44
16 8 55
21 131 12

Part No.

& &
S$S-7090910-SP
$S-7090910-SP
S$S-7090910-5P
S$5-7091110-SP
$5-7110510-SP
§5-7110710-5P
S$S-7110740-TL
S$5-7110810-SP
$5-7110820-SP
$5-7110820-SP
S$S5-7110840-SP
$5-7110840-SP
55-7110840-SP
$S-7110840-SP
$5-7110840-5P
S$S-7110910-SP
§S-7110910-SP
§S5-7110910-TP
S§S-7111110-TP
§5-7111110-TP
§5-7111110-TP
S$5-7111110-TP
$5-7111310-SP
§S-7111310-SP
S$S5-7111410-TP
§5-7111410-TP
§5-7111410-TP
$5-7112420-SP
§5-7120760-SP
SS-7121410-SP
§S5-7151120-SP
§S-7151210-SP
S$S-7621040-SP
$S-7681450-TP
$5-8080310-TP
$S-8080310-TP
$5-8080310-TP
$5-8090650-TP
5S5-8110410-TP
$5-8110410 TP
§5-8110510-5P
S§S-8110510-5P
S$5-8110510-SP
$5-8150710-SP
5$5-8150710-5P
$5-8150710-SP
S§5-8150710-S¢
§5-8150710-SP
SS-8151150- SP
§5-8151550-5P
55-8151550-SP°
SS-86G0610-TP
S5-86G0610-TP
SS.8660810-TP
S$5-8660820- TP
SS-8661030-SP
559111820 5p
S5-9150730-SP

PLUG

TA 0290G01-M0
TA-0370301-M0O
TA-0370601-M0

WASHER

WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371026-SD
wP-0371036 SD
WP-0450000 SD
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0GH 1056513

From the library of: Superior Sewig Machine & Supply LLC

Page
"
4
14
14
2
20
19
8
10
6
16
2
6
16
21
22
2
4
14
14
14
14
14
12
16
14
14
14
16
12
16
2
10
q
10
10
10
10
10
8
14
2
14
19
8
8
8
10
14
8
8
12
8
10
17

{tem Rel
B H No
2 7
7 21
7 52
1 10
12 6
1 11
4 17
5 11
3 42
8 27
1 36
3 47
8 27
132 14
134 5
1 21
2 16
7 12
7 4
7 11
7 40
7 50
6 2
8 48
7 33
7 39
7 44
8 38
6 ¥ 4
8 45
1 16
5 24
2 36
5 36
5 3
5 5
5 7
5 25
4 2
7 28
1 18
7 a7
1 3
4 10
4 13
4 18
5 37
7 8
4 24
4 2
6 1
4 5
5 3
1

©
-
scosma28328

T 0 - a

L=
SN
~N o

o

26
28
aG
14

o 00 00 N K O -



=

it @

-

R

S

al
=LA e

T182
A H AU BRI DI MEf 8 221 TEL(480) 1111 (A

: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,

Address

TOKYD JUKI INDUSTRIAL €0., LTD.

Tokyo 160, Japan
: JUKI TOKYO
: 22967, 232-2301

Cable

Printed in Japan(T)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

: 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

Telex
Phone






